



Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: December 10, 2025 **Letting ID:** 20251210

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
047	D215047	9	JRCRUZ CORP.	\$60,000,000.00	\$39,677,374.92	66.13%	- \$20,322,625.08
	TANE 25-25						
Letting Totals		9		\$60,000,000.00	\$39,677,374.92	66.13%	-\$20,322,625.08

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA EI Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	201.06	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0004	203.02	1,493.000	120.00000	179,160.00	110.00000	164,230.00	50.00000	74,650.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		CY						
0006	203.24000025	1,385.000	98.00000	135,730.00	100.00000	138,500.00	60.00000	83,100.00
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL		TON						
0008	206.03	90.000	150.00000	13,500.00	250.00000	22,500.00	350.00000	31,500.00
CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION		LF						
0010	209.100101	2,500.000	25.00000	62,500.00	2.00000	5,000.00	20.00000	50,000.00
MULCH - TEMPORARY		SY						
0012	209.1003	800.000	12.00000	9,600.00	4.00000	3,200.00	20.00000	16,000.00
SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY		SY						
0014	209.13	18,900.000	7.00000	132,300.00	10.00000	189,000.00	7.00000	132,300.00
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY		LF						
0016	209.1702	150.000	330.00000	49,500.00	175.00000	26,250.00	1,100.00000	165,000.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY		CY						
0018	209.2103	2,500.000	10.00000	25,000.00	7.00000	17,500.00	11.00000	27,500.00
SOIL STABILIZERS, CLASS IV TYPE C		SY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA El Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0020	304.12	1,430.000	98.00000	140,140.00	105.00000	150,150.00	30.00000	42,900.00
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2								
		CY						
0022	402.2502 18	72,030.000	5.15000	370,954.50	6.00000	432,180.00	3.25000	234,097.50
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT								
		LF						
0024	404.0001	1,670.000	120.00000	200,400.00	120.00000	200,400.00	120.00000	200,400.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS								
		QU						
0026	404.0002	1,660.000	120.00000	199,200.00	120.00000	199,200.00	120.00000	199,200.00
PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS								
		QU						
0028	404.0003	610.000	120.00000	73,200.00	120.00000	73,200.00	120.00000	73,200.00
LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS								
		QU						
0030	404.0189	15.000	300.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	7,500.00	300.00000	4,500.00
TRUING AND LEVELING F9, ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION								
		TON						
0032	404.0589	40.000	400.00000	16,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00
SHIM COURSE F9, ASPHALT								
		TON						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA El Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0034	404.0951	19,320.000	172.00000	3,323,040.00	160.00000	3,091,200.00	174.00000	3,361,680.00
9.5 F1 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0036	404.1259	13,810.000	168.00000	2,320,080.00	150.00000	2,071,500.00	174.00000	2,402,940.00
12.5 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0038	404.3789	30.000	500.00000	15,000.00	500.00000	15,000.00	300.00000	9,000.00
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0040	407.0103	15,500.000	8.00000	124,000.00	7.00000	108,500.00	10.00000	155,000.00
STRAIGHT TACK COAT		GAL						
0042	418.7603	140,000.000	0.70000	98,000.00	0.80000	112,000.00	1.65000	231,000.00
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0044	490.10	76,815.000	6.50000	499,297.50	6.00000	460,890.00	10.00000	768,150.00
PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0046	490.30	2,450.000	9.00000	22,050.00	6.00000	14,700.00	15.00000	36,750.00
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0048	490.40	47,000.000	7.00000	329,000.00	14.00000	658,000.00	40.00000	1,880,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE		SY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA El Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0050	502.15011225	7,025.000	2,305.00000	16,192,625.00	2,320.00000	16,298,000.00	1,900.00000	13,347,500.00
PRECAST CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS NON- PROFILOGRAPHED FRICTION TYPE 1 - 12 INCH THICK								
		CY						
0052	502.31011225	21,045.000	151.50000	3,188,317.50	150.00000	3,156,750.00	350.00000	7,365,750.00
FULL DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) LIFT-OUT 12 INCH THICK								
		SY						
0054	510.81000018	1,212.000	45.00000	54,540.00	100.00000	121,200.00	125.00000	151,500.00
DRILL AND ANCHOR DOWELS FOR PCC PAVEMENT REPAIRS								
		EACH						
0056	510.81100018	2,976.000	60.00000	178,560.00	150.00000	446,400.00	120.00000	357,120.00
DRILL AND ANCHOR TIES FOR PCC PAVEMENT REPAIRS								
		EACH						
0058	604.07200110	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	3,500.00000	28,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00
SETTING NEW DRAINAGE FRAMES ON EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES								
		EACH						
0062	604.07610008	8.000	5,250.00000	42,000.00	18,000.00000	144,000.00	13,000.00000	104,000.00
REBUILDING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TOP 5.0 FEET								
		EACH						
0064	606.26500005	1,115.000	119.00000	132,685.00	99.00000	110,385.00	120.00000	133,800.00
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER								
		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA El Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0066	606.2701	4,100.000	55.00000	225,500.00	45.00000	184,500.00	50.00000	205,000.00
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING			LF					
0068	606.270101	35.000	67.00000	2,345.00	55.00000	1,925.00	60.00000	2,100.00
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP CURVED)			LF					
0070	606.2703	5.000	5,500.00000	27,500.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING			EACH					
0072	606.3042	75.000	243.00000	18,225.00	230.00000	17,250.00	260.00000	19,500.00
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)			LF					
0074	606.5501	5,542.000	34.00000	188,428.00	27.00000	149,634.00	50.00000	277,100.00
RESETTING HEAVY POST BLOCKED-OUT CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW 12 INCH BLOCKOUTS)			LF					
0076	606.57	50.000	122.00000	6,100.00	50.00000	2,500.00	120.00000	6,000.00
RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER			LF					
0078	606.7101	4,130.000	6.00000	24,780.00	5.00000	20,650.00	4.50000	18,585.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL			LF					

Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA El Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	606.73	1,115.000	12.00000	13,380.00	10.00000	11,150.00	7.00000	7,805.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF						
0082	606.7941	6.000	609.00000	3,654.00	500.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING		EACH						
0084	606.8903	3.000	5,474.00000	16,422.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00	25,000.00000	75,000.00
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER		EACH						
0086	606.9003	2.000	5,800.00000	11,600.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)		EACH						
0088	608.020102	570.000	300.00000	171,000.00	400.00000	228,000.00	300.00000	171,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS		TON						
0090	610.1402	180.000	121.00000	21,780.00	95.00000	17,100.00	120.00000	21,600.00
TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE		CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA El Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0092 610.1601	1,610.000 SY	10.00000	16,100.00	3.00000	4,830.00	10.00000	16,100.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE							
0094 610.19	14.000 MGAL	1,000.00000	14,000.00	200.00000	2,800.00	125.00000	1,750.00
WATERING VEGETATION							
0096 619.01	(1) LS	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	2,801,000.80000	2,801,000.80	2,432,789.00000	2,432,789.00
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0098 619.0901	110,500.000 LF	0.50000	55,250.00	0.45000	49,725.00	0.60000	66,300.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)							
0100 619.110522	4.000 EACH	10,000.00000	40,000.00	21,000.00000	84,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) RADAR, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS							
0102 619.24	(1) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS							
0104 619.2601	250,000.000 DC	1.00000	250,000.00	1.00000	250,000.00	1.00000	250,000.00
PAVEMENT PATCHING (FORCE ACCOUNT)							
0106 621.04	242.000 EACH	700.00000	169,400.00	500.00000	121,000.00	350.00000	84,700.00
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES							

Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA El Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0108 625.01	(1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS						
0110 627.5014 08	4,500.000	5.75000	25,875.00	9.00000	40,500.00	15.00000	67,500.00
CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF						
0112 633.11	194,000.000	0.50000	97,000.00	0.20000	38,800.00	1.00000	194,000.00
CLEANING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND/OR SHOULDERS	SY						
0114 633.12	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	800.00000	800.00
CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING CRACKS	LS						
0116 633.13	2,100.000	5.00000	10,500.00	15.00000	31,500.00	6.25000	13,125.00
CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS	LF						
0118 633.15	150.000	175.00000	26,250.00	400.00000	60,000.00	800.00000	120,000.00
REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT	SY						
0120 635.04030225	85,649.000	1.00000	85,649.00	0.80000	68,519.20	1.00000	85,649.00
RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF						
0122 637.13 25	24.000	8,000.00000	192,000.00	17,500.00000	420,000.00	15,000.00000	360,000.00
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 3	MNTH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 9 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA El Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0124	644.11	1,600.000	30.00000	48,000.00	25.00000	40,000.00	10.00000	16,000.00
ANCHOR BOLTS		LB						
0126	644.20	33.000	4,500.00000	148,500.00	3,800.00000	125,400.00	8,000.00000	264,000.00
DRILLED SHAFT FOR OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES		CY						
0128	644.421120	2.000	165,000.00000	330,000.00	140,000.00000	280,000.00	142,000.00000	284,000.00
TRUSSED ARM CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE (11YD ARM, 20SY SIGN AREA)		EACH						
0130	645.61	328.000	30.00000	9,840.00	25.00000	8,200.00	65.00000	21,320.00
OVERHEAD SIGN PANELS		SF						
0132	646.0603 25	212.000	185.00000	39,220.00	150.00000	31,800.00	170.00000	36,040.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST		EACH						
0134	646.0610 25	193.000	170.00000	32,810.00	140.00000	27,020.00	170.00000	32,810.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED		EACH						
0136	646.0612 25	96.000	180.00000	17,280.00	150.00000	14,400.00	170.00000	16,320.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED		EACH						
0138	646.0626 25	8.000	275.00000	2,200.00	225.00000	1,800.00	615.00000	4,920.00
INSTALL MILE MARKERS		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 10 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA EI Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0140 646.0801 25	27.000	178.00000	4,806.00	150.00000	4,050.00	146.00000	3,942.00
INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	EACH						
0142 646.0802 25	26.000	182.00000	4,732.00	150.00000	3,900.00	150.00000	3,900.00
INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT	EACH						
0144 646.50 25	550.000	50.00000	27,500.00	40.00000	22,000.00	9.50000	5,225.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	EACH						
0146 647.20	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00
REMOVAL OF CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	EACH						
0148 649.01	69,000.000	0.50000	34,500.00	1.00000	69,000.00	1.25000	86,250.00
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	LF						
0150 653.1010	101.000	120.00000	12,120.00	120.00000	12,120.00	120.00000	12,120.00
PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	QU						
0152 655.0528 25	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	1,550.00000	12,400.00
REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING DRAINAGE GRATES	EACH						
0154 656.01	4,800.000	5.00000	24,000.00	7.00000	33,600.00	5.00000	24,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS METALS	LB						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA El Sol Enterprises	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0156	670.14480010	58.000	450.00000	26,100.00	3,000.00000	174,000.00	800.00000	46,400.00
RESETTING ELECTRIC PULLBOX COVERS AND FRAMES		EACH						
0158	680.52080325	100.000	60.00000	6,000.00	49.00000	4,900.00	49.00000	4,900.00
1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC		LF						
0160	680.54	1,450.000	120.00000	174,000.00	98.00000	142,100.00	98.50000	142,825.00
INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION		LF						
0162	680.72	4,000.000	3.50000	14,000.00	3.00000	12,000.00	3.00000	12,000.00
INDUCTANCE LOOP WIRE		LF						
0164	685.1106 25	19,870.000	0.95000	18,876.50	0.80000	15,896.00	1.00000	19,870.00
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS		LF						
0166	685.1206 25	6,180.000	0.95000	5,871.00	0.80000	4,944.00	1.00000	6,180.00
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil		LF						
0168	685.1707 25	53,890.000	1.25000	67,362.50	1.10000	59,279.00	1.25000	67,362.50
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) JR CRUZ CORP.		(2) YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(3) ES II Enterprises LLC DBA EI Sol Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0170	685.1708 25	36,060.000		1.25000	45,075.00	1.10000	39,666.00	1.25000	45,075.00
YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil		LF							
0172	697.03	3,913,000.000		1.00000	3,913,000.00	1.00000	3,913,000.00	1.00000	3,913,000.00
FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT		DC							
0174	698.04	60,100.000		1.00000	60,100.00	1.00000	60,100.00	1.00000	60,100.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DC							
0176	698.05	19,600.000		1.00000	19,600.00	1.00000	19,600.00	1.00000	19,600.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DC							
0178	699.04 25	(1)		1,520,964.42000	1,520,964.42	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS							
0200	604.070801	147.000		900.00000	132,300.00	5,500.00000	808,500.00	3,000.00000	441,000.00
ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		EACH							
Section Totals:				\$39,677,374.92		\$42,111,494.00		\$44,816,000.00	
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$39,677,374.92		\$42,111,494.00		\$44,816,000.00	
Contract Item Totals				\$39,677,374.92		\$42,111,494.00		\$44,816,000.00	
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Grand Totals				\$39,677,374.92		\$42,111,494.00		44,816,000.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Page 13 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	201.06	(1)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING			LS					
0004	203.02	1,493.000	525.00000	783,825.00	140.00000	209,020.00	100.00000	149,300.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL			CY					
0006	203.24000025	1,385.000	90.00000	124,650.00	108.00000	149,580.00	66.00000	91,410.00
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL			TON					
0008	206.03	90.000	200.00000	18,000.00	25.00000	2,250.00	80.00000	7,200.00
CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION			LF					
0010	209.100101	2,500.000	2.00000	5,000.00	6.00000	15,000.00	5.00000	12,500.00
MULCH - TEMPORARY			SY					
0012	209.1003	800.000	4.00000	3,200.00	7.50000	6,000.00	4.00000	3,200.00
SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY			SY					
0014	209.13	18,900.000	14.00000	264,600.00	11.00000	207,900.00	7.00000	132,300.00
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY			LF					
0016	209.1702	150.000	400.00000	60,000.00	1,000.00000	150,000.00	50.00000	7,500.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY			CY					
0018	209.2103	2,500.000	2.00000	5,000.00	5.00000	12,500.00	2.00000	5,000.00
SOIL STABILIZERS, CLASS IV TYPE C			SY					

Tabulation of Bids

Page 14 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0020	304.12	1,430.000	200.00000	286,000.00	67.00000	95,810.00	50.00000	71,500.00
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2			CY					
0022	402.2502 18	72,030.000	4.25000	306,127.50	7.50000	540,225.00	3.05000	219,691.50
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT			LF					
0024	404.0001	1,670.000	120.00000	200,400.00	120.00000	200,400.00	120.00000	200,400.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS			QU					
0026	404.0002	1,660.000	120.00000	199,200.00	120.00000	199,200.00	120.00000	199,200.00
PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS			QU					
0028	404.0003	610.000	120.00000	73,200.00	120.00000	73,200.00	120.00000	73,200.00
LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS			QU					
0030	404.0189	15.000	300.00000	4,500.00	670.00000	10,050.00	300.00000	4,500.00
TRUING AND LEVELING F9, ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION			TON					
0032	404.0589	40.000	280.00000	11,200.00	670.00000	26,800.00	300.00000	12,000.00
SHIM COURSE F9, ASPHALT			TON					

Tabulation of Bids

Page 15 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0034	404.0951	19,320.000	200.00000	3,864,000.00	225.00000	4,347,000.00	220.00000	4,250,400.00
9.5 F1 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0036	404.1259	13,810.000	197.00000	2,720,570.00	205.00000	2,831,050.00	290.00000	4,004,900.00
12.5 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0038	404.3789	30.000	600.00000	18,000.00	600.00000	18,000.00	500.00000	15,000.00
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0040	407.0103	15,500.000	11.00000	170,500.00	5.00000	77,500.00	7.40000	114,700.00
STRAIGHT TACK COAT		GAL						
0042	418.7603	140,000.000	1.75000	245,000.00	1.00000	140,000.00	0.60000	84,000.00
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0044	490.10	76,815.000	11.00000	844,965.00	13.00000	998,595.00	12.00000	921,780.00
PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0046	490.30	2,450.000	25.00000	61,250.00	22.00000	53,900.00	25.00000	61,250.00
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0048	490.40	47,000.000	14.00000	658,000.00	10.50000	493,500.00	16.00000	752,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE		SY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 16 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0050	502.15011225	7,025.000	2,145.00000	15,068,625.00	2,450.00000	17,211,250.00	2,050.00000	14,401,250.00
PRECAST CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS NON- PROFILOGRAPHED FRICTION TYPE 1 - 12 INCH THICK								
		CY						
0052	502.31011225	21,045.000	165.00000	3,472,425.00	130.00000	2,735,850.00	125.00000	2,630,625.00
FULL DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) LIFT-OUT 12 INCH THICK								
		SY						
0054	510.81000018	1,212.000	25.00000	30,300.00	57.00000	69,084.00	70.00000	84,840.00
DRILL AND ANCHOR DOWELS FOR PCC PAVEMENT REPAIRS								
		EACH						
0056	510.81100018	2,976.000	6.00000	17,856.00	57.00000	169,632.00	92.00000	273,792.00
DRILL AND ANCHOR TIES FOR PCC PAVEMENT REPAIRS								
		EACH						
0058	604.07200110	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	1,200.00000	9,600.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
SETTING NEW DRAINAGE FRAMES ON EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES								
		EACH						
0062	604.07610008	8.000	15,000.00000	120,000.00	3,200.00000	25,600.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00
REBUILDING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TOP 5.0 FEET								
		EACH						
0064	606.26500005	1,115.000	105.00000	117,075.00	91.00000	101,465.00	123.00000	137,145.00
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER								
		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 17 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0066	606.2701	4,100.000	48.00000	196,800.00	71.00000	291,100.00	50.00000	205,000.00
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING								
		LF						
0068	606.270101	35.000	60.00000	2,100.00	80.00000	2,800.00	60.00000	2,100.00
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP CURVED)								
		LF						
0070	606.2703	5.000	4,700.00000	23,500.00	6,700.00000	33,500.00	8,090.34000	40,451.70
ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING								
		EACH						
0072	606.3042	75.000	500.00000	37,500.00	265.00000	19,875.00	235.00000	17,625.00
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)								
		LF						
0074	606.5501	5,542.000	30.00000	166,260.00	44.00000	243,848.00	50.00000	277,100.00
RESETTING HEAVY POST BLOCKED-OUT CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW 12 INCH BLOCKOUTS)								
		LF						
0076	606.57	50.000	220.00000	11,000.00	63.00000	3,150.00	200.00000	10,000.00
RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER								
		LF						
0078	606.7101	4,130.000	6.00000	24,780.00	15.00000	61,950.00	4.50000	18,585.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL								
		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 18 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	606.73	1,115.000	11.00000	12,265.00	15.00000	16,725.00	7.00000	7,805.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF						
0082	606.7941	6.000	535.00000	3,210.00	545.00000	3,270.00	2,850.00000	17,100.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING		EACH						
0084	606.8903	3.000	15,300.00000	45,900.00	17,300.00000	51,900.00	14,957.28000	44,871.84
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER		EACH						
0086	606.9003	2.000	15,300.00000	30,600.00	8,200.00000	16,400.00	8,723.85000	17,447.70
TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)		EACH						
0088	608.020102	570.000	335.00000	190,950.00	415.00000	236,550.00	300.00000	171,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS		TON						
0090	610.1402	180.000	100.00000	18,000.00	180.00000	32,400.00	95.00000	17,100.00
TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE		CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 19 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0092	610.1601	1,610.000	3.15000	5,071.50	6.00000	9,660.00	3.00000	4,830.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE		SY						
0094	610.19	14.000	210.00000	2,940.00	2,000.00000	28,000.00	200.00000	2,800.00
WATERING VEGETATION		MGAL						
0096	619.01	(1)	5,655,000.00000	5,655,000.00	3,416,000.00000	3,416,000.00	5,500,000.00000	5,500,000.00
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS						
0098	619.0901	110,500.000	0.45000	49,725.00	0.50000	55,250.00	0.39000	43,095.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)		LF						
0100	619.110522	4.000	15,000.00000	60,000.00	32,000.00000	128,000.00	30,000.00000	120,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) RADAR, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS		EACH						
0102	619.24	(1)	700,000.00000	700,000.00	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS		LS						
0104	619.2601	250,000.000	1.00000	250,000.00	1.00000	250,000.00	1.00000	250,000.00
PAVEMENT PATCHING (FORCE ACCOUNT)		DC						
0106	621.04	242.000	400.00000	96,800.00	1,000.00000	242,000.00	750.00000	181,500.00
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 20 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0108	625.01	(1)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
SURVEY OPERATIONS		LS						
0110	627.5014 08	4,500.000	10.50000	47,250.00	6.50000	29,250.00	4.32000	19,440.00
CUTTING PAVEMENT		LF						
0112	633.11	194,000.000	0.20000	38,800.00	0.15000	29,100.00	0.66000	128,040.00
CLEANING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND/OR SHOULDERS		SY						
0114	633.12	(1)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING CRACKS		LS						
0116	633.13	2,100.000	25.00000	52,500.00	16.00000	33,600.00	6.15000	12,915.00
CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS		LF						
0118	633.15	150.000	1,417.50000	212,625.00	2,200.00000	330,000.00	415.00000	62,250.00
REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT		SY						
0120	635.04030225	85,649.000	0.85000	72,801.65	1.00000	85,649.00	1.00000	85,649.00
RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS		LF						
0122	637.13 25	24.000	10,000.00000	240,000.00	6,700.00000	160,800.00	14,500.00000	348,000.00
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 3		MNTH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 21 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0124	644.11	1,600.000	30.00000	48,000.00	18.00000	28,800.00	20.96000	33,536.00
ANCHOR BOLTS		LB						
0126	644.20	33.000	5,400.00000	178,200.00	5,800.00000	191,400.00	5,294.12000	174,705.96
DRILLED SHAFT FOR OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES		CY						
0128	644.421120	2.000	150,000.00000	300,000.00	182,000.00000	364,000.00	134,500.00000	269,000.00
TRUSSED ARM CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE (11YD ARM, 20SY SIGN AREA)		EACH						
0130	645.61	328.000	27.00000	8,856.00	95.00000	31,160.00	65.00000	21,320.00
OVERHEAD SIGN PANELS		SF						
0132	646.0603 25	212.000	160.00000	33,920.00	122.00000	25,864.00	170.00000	36,040.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST		EACH						
0134	646.0610 25	193.000	147.00000	28,371.00	122.00000	23,546.00	170.00000	32,810.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED		EACH						
0136	646.0612 25	96.000	160.00000	15,360.00	122.00000	11,712.00	170.00000	16,320.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED		EACH						
0138	646.0626 25	8.000	240.00000	1,920.00	122.00000	976.00	615.00000	4,920.00
INSTALL MILE MARKERS		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 22 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0140	646.0801 25	27.000		155.00000	4,185.00	122.00000	3,294.00	146.00000	3,942.00
INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT		EACH							
0142	646.0802 25	26.000		160.00000	4,160.00	122.00000	3,172.00	150.00000	3,900.00
INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT		EACH							
0144	646.50 25	550.000		42.00000	23,100.00	49.00000	26,950.00	9.50000	5,225.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS		EACH							
0146	647.20	1.000		32,000.00000	32,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	34,406.72000	34,406.72
REMOVAL OF CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE		EACH							
0148	649.01	69,000.000		0.55000	37,950.00	0.60000	41,400.00	0.14000	9,660.00
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)		LF							
0150	653.1010	101.000		120.00000	12,120.00	120.00000	12,120.00	120.00000	12,120.00
PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1		QU							
0152	655.0528 25	8.000		2,700.00000	21,600.00	2,300.00000	18,400.00	1,750.00000	14,000.00
REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING DRAINAGE GRATES		EACH							
0154	656.01	4,800.000		10.00000	48,000.00	7.50000	36,000.00	3.70000	17,760.00
MISCELLANEOUS METALS		LB							

Tabulation of Bids

Page 23 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0156	670.14480010	58.000	2,220.00000	128,760.00	820.00000	47,560.00	1,614.00000	93,612.00
RESETTING ELECTRIC PULLBOX COVERS AND FRAMES		EACH						
0158	680.52080325	100.000	53.00000	5,300.00	30.00000	3,000.00	49.00000	4,900.00
1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC		LF						
0160	680.54	1,450.000	107.00000	155,150.00	22.00000	31,900.00	98.50000	142,825.00
INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION		LF						
0162	680.72	4,000.000	3.25000	13,000.00	3.00000	12,000.00	3.00000	12,000.00
INDUCTANCE LOOP WIRE		LF						
0164	685.1106 25	19,870.000	0.85000	16,889.50	95.00000	1,887,650.00	0.98000	19,472.60
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS		LF						
0166	685.1206 25	6,180.000	0.85000	5,253.00	1.00000	6,180.00	0.98000	6,056.40
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil		LF						
0168	685.1707 25	53,890.000	1.15000	61,973.50	1.35000	72,751.50	1.28000	68,979.20
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 24 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) DEFOE CORPORATION		(5) GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC		(6) RESTANI CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0170	685.1708 25	36,060.000		1.15000	41,469.00	1.35000	48,681.00	1.28000	46,156.80
YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil		LF							
0172	697.03	3,913,000.000		1.00000	3,913,000.00	1.00000	3,913,000.00	1.00000	3,913,000.00
FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT		DC							
0174	698.04	60,100.000		1.00000	60,100.00	1.00000	60,100.00	1.00000	60,100.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DC							
0176	698.05	19,600.000		1.00000	19,600.00	1.00000	19,600.00	1.00000	19,600.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DC							
0178	699.04 25	(1)		1,790,000.00000	1,790,000.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00	1,845,000.00000	1,845,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS							
0200	604.070801	147.000		4,000.00000	588,000.00	1,900.00000	279,300.00	1,500.00000	220,500.00
ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		EACH							
Section Totals:				\$46,749,083.65		\$47,944,254.50		\$47,971,156.42	
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$46,749,083.65		\$47,944,254.50		\$47,971,156.42	
Contract Item Totals				\$46,749,083.65		\$47,944,254.50		\$47,971,156.42	
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Grand Totals				\$46,749,083.65		\$47,944,254.50		47,971,156.42	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	201.06	(1)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING			LS					
0004	203.02	1,493.000	250.00000	373,250.00	472.24000	705,054.32	250.00000	373,250.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL			CY					
0006	203.24000025	1,385.000	94.00000	130,190.00	102.89000	142,502.65	125.00000	173,125.00
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL			TON					
0008	206.03	90.000	145.00000	13,050.00	68.40000	6,156.00	100.00000	9,000.00
CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION			LF					
0010	209.100101	2,500.000	2.50000	6,250.00	2.28000	5,700.00	4.00000	10,000.00
MULCH - TEMPORARY			SY					
0012	209.1003	800.000	5.00000	4,000.00	4.56000	3,648.00	5.00000	4,000.00
SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY			SY					
0014	209.13	18,900.000	8.00000	151,200.00	10.36000	195,804.00	12.00000	226,800.00
SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY			LF					
0016	209.1702	150.000	500.00000	75,000.00	319.21000	47,881.50	350.00000	52,500.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY			CY					
0018	209.2103	2,500.000	4.00000	10,000.00	2.28000	5,700.00	7.00000	17,500.00
SOIL STABILIZERS, CLASS IV TYPE C			SY					

Tabulation of Bids

Page 26 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0020	304.12	1,430.000	250.00000	357,500.00	269.79000	385,799.70	685.00000	979,550.00
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2								
		CY						
0022	402.2502 18	72,030.000	3.50000	252,105.00	3.48000	250,664.40	7.00000	504,210.00
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT								
		LF						
0024	404.0001	1,670.000	120.00000	200,400.00	120.00000	200,400.00	120.00000	200,400.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS								
		QU						
0026	404.0002	1,660.000	120.00000	199,200.00	120.00000	199,200.00	120.00000	199,200.00
PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS								
		QU						
0028	404.0003	610.000	120.00000	73,200.00	120.00000	73,200.00	120.00000	73,200.00
LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS								
		QU						
0030	404.0189	15.000	500.00000	7,500.00	586.27000	8,794.05	300.00000	4,500.00
TRUING AND LEVELING F9, ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION								
		TON						
0032	404.0589	40.000	560.00000	22,400.00	599.33000	23,973.20	308.00000	12,320.00
SHIM COURSE F9, ASPHALT								
		TON						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 27 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0034	404.0951	19,320.000	235.00000	4,540,200.00	199.96000	3,863,227.20	222.00000	4,289,040.00
9.5 F1 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0036	404.1259	13,810.000	218.00000	3,010,580.00	184.64000	2,549,878.40	218.00000	3,010,580.00
12.5 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0038	404.3789	30.000	710.00000	21,300.00	1,675.66000	50,269.80	365.00000	10,950.00
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0040	407.0103	15,500.000	21.00000	325,500.00	4.07000	63,085.00	11.00000	170,500.00
STRAIGHT TACK COAT		GAL						
0042	418.7603	140,000.000	1.00000	140,000.00	0.68000	95,200.00	1.20000	168,000.00
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0044	490.10	76,815.000	16.00000	1,229,040.00	11.72000	900,271.80	12.00000	921,780.00
PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0046	490.30	2,450.000	19.00000	46,550.00	10.73000	26,288.50	39.00000	95,550.00
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0048	490.40	47,000.000	15.00000	705,000.00	10.54000	495,380.00	13.00000	611,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE		SY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 28 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0050	502.15011225	7,025.000	2,700.00000	18,967,500.00	2,610.34000	18,337,638.50	2,412.00000	16,944,300.00
PRECAST CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS NON- PROFILOGRAPHED FRICTION TYPE 1 - 12 INCH THICK								
		CY						
0052	502.31011225	21,045.000	200.00000	4,209,000.00	268.16000	5,643,427.20	178.00000	3,746,010.00
FULL DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) LIFT-OUT 12 INCH THICK								
		SY						
0054	510.81000018	1,212.000	118.00000	143,016.00	484.87000	587,662.44	176.00000	213,312.00
DRILL AND ANCHOR DOWELS FOR PCC PAVEMENT REPAIRS								
		EACH						
0056	510.81100018	2,976.000	130.00000	386,880.00	149.84000	445,923.84	197.00000	586,272.00
DRILL AND ANCHOR TIES FOR PCC PAVEMENT REPAIRS								
		EACH						
0058	604.07200110	8.000	6,800.00000	54,400.00	2,573.39000	20,587.12	3,300.00000	26,400.00
SETTING NEW DRAINAGE FRAMES ON EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES								
		EACH						
0062	604.07610008	8.000	10,000.00000	80,000.00	3,857.54000	30,860.32	11,000.00000	88,000.00
REBUILDING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TOP 5.0 FEET								
		EACH						
0064	606.26500005	1,115.000	125.00000	139,375.00	111.72000	124,567.80	138.00000	153,870.00
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER								
		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 29 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0066	606.2701	4,100.000	51.00000	209,100.00	51.30000	210,330.00	56.00000	229,600.00
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING		LF						
0068	606.270101	35.000	61.00000	2,135.00	62.70000	2,194.50	68.00000	2,380.00
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP CURVED)		LF						
0070	606.2703	5.000	5,200.00000	26,000.00	5,016.00000	25,080.00	5,730.00000	28,650.00
ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING		EACH						
0072	606.3042	75.000	300.00000	22,500.00	427.92000	32,094.00	450.00000	33,750.00
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)		LF						
0074	606.5501	5,542.000	51.00000	282,642.00	31.35000	173,741.70	57.00000	315,894.00
RESETTING HEAVY POST BLOCKED-OUT CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW 12 INCH BLOCKOUTS)		LF						
0076	606.57	50.000	520.00000	26,000.00	190.04000	9,502.00	253.00000	12,650.00
RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER		LF						
0078	606.7101	4,130.000	5.00000	20,650.00	5.70000	23,541.00	5.00000	20,650.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 30 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	606.73	1,115.000	8.00000	8,920.00	11.40000	12,711.00	8.00000	8,920.00
REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING		LF						
0082	606.7941	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	570.00000	3,420.00	3,200.00000	19,200.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING		EACH						
0084	606.8903	3.000	15,000.00000	45,000.00	5,130.00000	15,390.00	20,000.00000	60,000.00
TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER		EACH						
0086	606.9003	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	19,827.37000	39,654.74	8,400.00000	16,800.00
TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)		EACH						
0088	608.020102	570.000	450.00000	256,500.00	723.90000	412,623.00	493.00000	281,010.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS		TON						
0090	610.1402	180.000	200.00000	36,000.00	108.30000	19,494.00	204.00000	36,720.00
TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE		CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 31 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0092	610.1601	1,610.000	3.50000	5,635.00	3.42000	5,506.20	4.00000	6,440.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE		SY						
0094	610.19	14.000	250.00000	3,500.00	228.00000	3,192.00	300.00000	4,200.00
WATERING VEGETATION		MGAL						
0096	619.01	(1)	5,216,487.80000	5,216,487.80	7,560,000.00000	7,560,000.00	10,000,000.00000	10,000,000.00
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS						
0098	619.0901	110,500.000	0.50000	55,250.00	0.33000	36,465.00	0.50000	55,250.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)		LF						
0100	619.110522	4.000	40,000.00000	160,000.00	29,070.00000	116,280.00	32,000.00000	128,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) RADAR, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS		EACH						
0102	619.24	(1)	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	4,195,000.00000	4,195,000.00	3,560,000.00000	3,560,000.00
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS		LS						
0104	619.2601	250,000.000	1.00000	250,000.00	1.00000	250,000.00	1.00000	250,000.00
PAVEMENT PATCHING (FORCE ACCOUNT)		DC						
0106	621.04	242.000	225.00000	54,450.00	456.00000	110,352.00	1,200.00000	290,400.00
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 32 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0108 625.01	(1)	750,000.00000	750,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS						
0110 627.5014 08	4,500.000	10.00000	45,000.00	4.92000	22,140.00	6.00000	27,000.00
CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF						
0112 633.11	194,000.000	0.35000	67,900.00	0.33000	64,020.00	0.40000	77,600.00
CLEANING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND/OR SHOULDERS	SY						
0114 633.12	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	7,121.73000	7,121.73	300,000.00000	300,000.00
CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING CRACKS	LS						
0116 633.13	2,100.000	6.00000	12,600.00	7.01000	14,721.00	15.00000	31,500.00
CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS	LF						
0118 633.15	150.000	500.00000	75,000.00	573.81000	86,071.50	300.00000	45,000.00
REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT	SY						
0120 635.04030225	85,649.000	0.80000	68,519.20	0.97000	83,079.53	1.00000	85,649.00
RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF						
0122 637.13 25	24.000	9,000.00000	216,000.00	9,441.68000	226,600.32	12,000.00000	288,000.00
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 3	MNTH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 33 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0124	644.11	1,600.000	12.00000	19,200.00	28.50000	45,600.00	12.40000	19,840.00
ANCHOR BOLTS		LB						
0126	644.20	33.000	5,900.00000	194,700.00	4,313.76000	142,354.08	5,400.00000	178,200.00
DRILLED SHAFT FOR OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES		CY						
0128	644.421120	2.000	145,000.00000	290,000.00	157,320.00000	314,640.00	152,000.00000	304,000.00
TRUSSED ARM CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE (11YD ARM, 20SY SIGN AREA)		EACH						
0130	645.61	328.000	66.00000	21,648.00	28.50000	9,348.00	73.00000	23,944.00
OVERHEAD SIGN PANELS		SF						
0132	646.0603 25	212.000	175.00000	37,100.00	171.00000	36,252.00	191.00000	40,492.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST		EACH						
0134	646.0610 25	193.000	173.00000	33,389.00	157.32000	30,362.76	191.00000	36,863.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED		EACH						
0136	646.0612 25	96.000	173.00000	16,608.00	168.72000	16,197.12	191.00000	18,336.00
INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED		EACH						
0138	646.0626 25	8.000	624.00000	4,992.00	256.50000	2,052.00	691.00000	5,528.00
INSTALL MILE MARKERS		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 34 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0140 646.0801 25	27.000	148.00000	3,996.00	165.30000	4,463.10	164.00000	4,428.00
INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	EACH						
0142 646.0802 25	26.000	153.00000	3,978.00	169.86000	4,416.36	169.00000	4,394.00
INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT	EACH						
0144 646.50 25	550.000	10.00000	5,500.00	45.60000	25,080.00	11.00000	6,050.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	EACH						
0146 647.20	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	28,172.82000	28,172.82	31,000.00000	31,000.00
REMOVAL OF CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	EACH						
0148 649.01	69,000.000	0.87000	60,030.00	0.56000	38,640.00	1.16000	80,040.00
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	LF						
0150 653.1010	101.000	120.00000	12,120.00	120.00000	12,120.00	120.00000	12,120.00
PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	QU						
0152 655.0528 25	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	3,736.19000	29,889.52	5,168.00000	41,344.00
REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING DRAINAGE GRATES	EACH						
0154 656.01	4,800.000	5.00000	24,000.00	3.88000	18,624.00	8.60000	41,280.00
MISCELLANEOUS METALS	LB						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 35 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0156	670.14480010	58.000	1,750.00000	101,500.00	2,850.00000	165,300.00	1,067.00000	61,886.00
RESETTING ELECTRIC PULLBOX COVERS AND FRAMES		EACH						
0158	680.52080325	100.000	49.00000	4,900.00	55.86000	5,586.00	55.00000	5,500.00
1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC		LF						
0160	680.54	1,450.000	100.00000	145,000.00	112.29000	162,820.50	110.00000	159,500.00
INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION		LF						
0162	680.72	4,000.000	3.00000	12,000.00	3.42000	13,680.00	3.40000	13,600.00
INDUCTANCE LOOP WIRE		LF						
0164	685.1106 25	19,870.000	0.78000	15,498.60	0.90000	17,883.00	1.00000	19,870.00
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS		LF						
0166	685.1206 25	6,180.000	0.78000	4,820.40	0.90000	5,562.00	1.00000	6,180.00
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil		LF						
0168	685.1707 25	53,890.000	1.10000	59,279.00	0.71000	38,261.90	1.25000	67,362.50
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Page 36 of 36

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s): 21

Contract Description: TANE 25-25 - I-95 PAVEMENT RESURFACING - MP NE 8.8 - NE 13.0

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) ECCO III ENTERPRISES INC		(8) CRISDEL GROUP INC.		(9) ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0170	685.1708 25	36,060.000	1.10000	39,666.00	0.71000	25,602.60	1.25000	45,075.00
YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil								
		LF						
0172	697.03	3,913,000.000	1.00000	3,913,000.00	1.00000	3,913,000.00	1.00000	3,913,000.00
FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT								
		DC						
0174	698.04	60,100.000	1.00000	60,100.00	1.00000	60,100.00	1.00000	60,100.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		DC						
0176	698.05	19,600.000	1.00000	19,600.00	1.00000	19,600.00	1.00000	19,600.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		DC						
0178	699.04 25	(1)	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	2,220,000.00000	2,220,000.00	2,200,000.00000	2,200,000.00
MOBILIZATION								
		LS						
0200	604.070801	147.000	4,000.00000	588,000.00	2,370.00000	348,390.00	1,887.00000	277,389.00
ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
		EACH						
Section Totals:			\$53,883,000.00		\$57,853,068.72		\$58,487,303.50	
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:			\$53,883,000.00		\$57,853,068.72		\$58,487,303.50	
Contract Item Totals			\$53,883,000.00		\$57,853,068.72		\$58,487,303.50	
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Grand Totals			\$53,883,000.00		\$57,853,068.72		\$58,487,303.50	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0002	201.06	(1)	125,000.00000	100,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00	80.00%	-25,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			LS				
0004	203.02	1,493.000	175.00000	120.00000	261,275.00	179,160.00	68.57%	-82,115.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL			CY				
0006	203.24000025	1,385.000	135.00000	98.00000	186,975.00	135,730.00	72.59%	-51,245.00
	SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL			TON				
0008	206.03	90.000	120.00000	150.00000	10,800.00	13,500.00	125.00%	2,700.00
	CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION			LF				
0010	209.100101	2,500.000	3.00000	25.00000	7,500.00	62,500.00	833.33%	55,000.00
	MULCH - TEMPORARY			SY				
0012	209.1003	800.000	8.00000	12.00000	6,400.00	9,600.00	150.00%	3,200.00
	SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY			SY				
0014	209.13	18,900.000	11.50000	7.00000	217,350.00	132,300.00	60.87%	-85,050.00
	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY			LF				
0016	209.1702	150.000	395.00000	330.00000	59,250.00	49,500.00	83.54%	-9,750.00
	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY			CY				
0018	209.2103	2,500.000	13.50000	10.00000	33,750.00	25,000.00	74.07%	-8,750.00
	SOIL STABILIZERS, CLASS IV TYPE C			SY				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0020	304.12	1,430.000	155.00000	98.00000	221,650.00	140,140.00	63.23%	-81,510.00
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2			CY				
0022	402.2502 18	72,030.000	9.50000	5.15000	684,285.00	370,954.50	54.21%	-313,330.50
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT			LF				
0024	404.0001	1,670.000	120.00000	120.00000	200,400.00	200,400.00	100.00%	0.00
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS			QU				
0026	404.0002	1,660.000	120.00000	120.00000	199,200.00	199,200.00	100.00%	0.00
	PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS			QU				
0028	404.0003	610.000	120.00000	120.00000	73,200.00	73,200.00	100.00%	0.00
	LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS			QU				
0030	404.0189	15.000	600.00000	300.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00	50.00%	-4,500.00
	TRUING AND LEVELING F9, ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION			TON				
0032	404.0589	40.000	275.00000	400.00000	11,000.00	16,000.00	145.45%	5,000.00
	SHIM COURSE F9, ASPHALT			TON				
0034	404.0951	19,320.000	225.00000	172.00000	4,347,000.00	3,323,040.00	76.44%	-1,023,960.00
	9.5 F1 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION			TON				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0036	404.1259	13,810.000	230.00000	168.00000	3,176,300.00	2,320,080.00	73.04%	-856,220.00
	12.5 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION			TON				
0038	404.3789	30.000	500.00000	500.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION			TON				
0040	407.0103	15,500.000	14.00000	8.00000	217,000.00	124,000.00	57.14%	-93,000.00
	STRAIGHT TACK COAT			GAL				
0042	418.7603	140,000.000	1.45000	0.70000	203,000.00	98,000.00	48.28%	-105,000.00
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE			LF				
0044	490.10	76,815.000	15.00000	6.50000	1,152,225.00	499,297.50	43.33%	-652,927.50
	PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE			SY				
0046	490.30	2,450.000	48.00000	9.00000	117,600.00	22,050.00	18.75%	-95,550.00
	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE			SY				
0048	490.40	47,000.000	45.00000	7.00000	2,115,000.00	329,000.00	15.56%	-1,786,000.00
	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE			SY				
0050	502.15011225	7,025.000	2,450.00000	2,305.00000	17,211,250.00	16,192,625.00	94.08%	-1,018,625.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS NON-PROFILOGRAPHED FRICTION TYPE 1 - 12 INCH THICK			CY				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0052	502.31011225 FULL DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) LIFT-OUT 12 INCH THICK	21,045.000	165.00000	151.50000 SY	3,472,425.00	3,188,317.50	91.82%	-284,107.50
0054	510.81000018 DRILL AND ANCHOR DOWELS FOR PCC PAVEMENT REPAIRS	1,212.000	130.00000	45.00000 EACH	157,560.00	54,540.00	34.62%	-103,020.00
0056	510.81100018 DRILL AND ANCHOR TIES FOR PCC PAVEMENT REPAIRS	2,976.000	70.00000	60.00000 EACH	208,320.00	178,560.00	85.71%	-29,760.00
0058	604.07200110 SETTING NEW DRAINAGE FRAMES ON EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	8.000	3,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	28,000.00	20,000.00	71.43%	-8,000.00
0062	604.07610008 REBUILDING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TOP 5.0 FEET	8.000	7,500.00000	5,250.00000 EACH	60,000.00	42,000.00	70.00%	-18,000.00
0064	606.26500005 BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER	1,115.000	170.00000	119.00000 LF	189,550.00	132,685.00	70.00%	-56,865.00
0066	606.2701 HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILING	4,100.000	68.00000	55.00000 LF	278,800.00	225,500.00	80.88%	-53,300.00
0068	606.270101 HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP CURVED)	35.000	65.00000	67.00000 LF	2,275.00	2,345.00	103.08%	70.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0070	606.2703	5.000	4,500.00000	5,500.00000	22,500.00	27,500.00	122.22%	5,000.00
	ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING			EACH				
0072	606.3042	75.000	375.00000	243.00000	28,125.00	18,225.00	64.80%	-9,900.00
	SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)			LF				
0074	606.5501	5,542.000	55.00000	34.00000	304,810.00	188,428.00	61.82%	-116,382.00
	RESETTING HEAVY POST BLOCKED-OUT CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW 12 INCH BLOCKOUTS)			LF				
0076	606.57	50.000	175.00000	122.00000	8,750.00	6,100.00	69.71%	-2,650.00
	RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER			LF				
0078	606.7101	4,130.000	4.75000	6.00000	19,617.50	24,780.00	126.32%	5,162.50
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL			LF				
0080	606.73	1,115.000	25.00000	12.00000	27,875.00	13,380.00	48.00%	-14,495.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING			LF				
0082	606.7941	6.000	900.00000	609.00000	5,400.00	3,654.00	67.67%	-1,746.00
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING			EACH				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0084	606.8903	3.000	13,500.00000	5,474.00000	40,500.00	16,422.00	40.55%	-24,078.00
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER			EACH				
0086	606.9003	2.000	9,500.00000	5,800.00000	19,000.00	11,600.00	61.05%	-7,400.00
	TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)			EACH				
0088	608.020102	570.000	600.00000	300.00000	342,000.00	171,000.00	50.00%	-171,000.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS			TON				
0090	610.1402	180.000	175.00000	121.00000	31,500.00	21,780.00	69.14%	-9,720.00
	TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE			CY				
0092	610.1601	1,610.000	5.50000	10.00000	8,855.00	16,100.00	181.82%	7,245.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE			SY				
0094	610.19	14.000	375.00000	1,000.00000	5,250.00	14,000.00	266.67%	8,750.00
	WATERING VEGETATION			MGAL				
0096	619.01	(1)	9,609,225.00000	2,500,000.00000	9,609,225.00	2,500,000.00	26.02%	-7,109,225.00
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL			LS				
0098	619.0901	110,500.000	0.50000	0.50000	55,250.00	55,250.00	100.00%	0.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)			LF				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0100	619.110522	4.000	30,000.00000	10,000.00000	120,000.00	40,000.00	33.33%	-80,000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) RADAR, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS			EACH				
0102	619.24	(1)	3,700,000.00000	250,000.00000	3,700,000.00	250,000.00	6.76%	-3,450,000.00
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS			LS				
0104	619.2601	250,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	PAVEMENT PATCHING (FORCE ACCOUNT)			DC				
0106	621.04	242.000	725.00000	700.00000	175,450.00	169,400.00	96.55%	-6,050.00
	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES			EACH				
0108	625.01	(1)	1,000,000.00000	150,000.00000	1,000,000.00	150,000.00	15.00%	-850,000.00
	SURVEY OPERATIONS			LS				
0110	627.5014 08	4,500.000	4.00000	5.75000	18,000.00	25,875.00	143.75%	7,875.00
	CUTTING PAVEMENT			LF				
0112	633.11	194,000.000	0.85000	0.50000	164,900.00	97,000.00	58.82%	-67,900.00
	CLEANING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND/OR SHOULDERS			SY				
0114	633.12	(1)	475,000.00000	25,000.00000	475,000.00	25,000.00	5.26%	-450,000.00
	CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING CRACKS			LS				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0116	633.13	2,100.000	7.00000	5.00000	14,700.00	10,500.00	71.43%	-4,200.00
	CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS			LF				
0118	633.15	150.000	250.00000	175.00000	37,500.00	26,250.00	70.00%	-11,250.00
	REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT			SY				
0120	635.04030225	85,649.000	1.10000	1.00000	94,213.90	85,649.00	90.91%	-8,564.90
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS			LF				
0122	637.13 25	24.000	12,000.00000	8,000.00000	288,000.00	192,000.00	66.67%	-96,000.00
	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 3			MNTH				
0124	644.11	1,600.000	18.00000	30.00000	28,800.00	48,000.00	166.67%	19,200.00
	ANCHOR BOLTS			LB				
0126	644.20	33.000	5,100.00000	4,500.00000	168,300.00	148,500.00	88.24%	-19,800.00
	DRILLED SHAFT FOR OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES			CY				
0128	644.421120	2.000	200,000.00000	165,000.00000	400,000.00	330,000.00	82.50%	-70,000.00
	TRUSSED ARM CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE (11YD ARM, 20SY SIGN AREA)			EACH				
0130	645.61	328.000	230.00000	30.00000	75,440.00	9,840.00	13.04%	-65,600.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN PANELS			SF				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0132	646.0603 25 INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	212.000	160.00000	185.00000 EACH	33,920.00	39,220.00	115.63%	5,300.00
0134	646.0610 25 INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	193.000	165.00000	170.00000 EACH	31,845.00	32,810.00	103.03%	965.00
0136	646.0612 25 INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	96.000	195.00000	180.00000 EACH	18,720.00	17,280.00	92.31%	-1,440.00
0138	646.0626 25 INSTALL MILE MARKERS	8.000	450.00000	275.00000 EACH	3,600.00	2,200.00	61.11%	-1,400.00
0140	646.0801 25 INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	27.000	215.00000	178.00000 EACH	5,805.00	4,806.00	82.79%	-999.00
0142	646.0802 25 INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT	26.000	180.00000	182.00000 EACH	4,680.00	4,732.00	101.11%	52.00
0144	646.50 25 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	550.000	25.00000	50.00000 EACH	13,750.00	27,500.00	200.00%	13,750.00
0146	647.20 REMOVAL OF CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00000 EACH	30,000.00	30,000.00	100.00%	0.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0148	649.01 MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	69,000.000	0.70000	0.50000 LF	48,300.00	34,500.00	71.43%	-13,800.00
0150	653.1010 PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	101.000	120.00000	120.00000 QU	12,120.00	12,120.00	100.00%	0.00
0152	655.0528 25 REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING DRAINAGE GRATES	8.000	2,800.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	22,400.00	20,000.00	89.29%	-2,400.00
0154	656.01 MISCELLANEOUS METALS	4,800.000	13.00000	5.00000 LB	62,400.00	24,000.00	38.46%	-38,400.00
0156	670.14480010 RESETTING ELECTRIC PULLBOX COVERS AND FRAMES	58.000	1,600.00000	450.00000 EACH	92,800.00	26,100.00	28.13%	-66,700.00
0158	680.52080325 1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	100.000	48.00000	60.00000 LF	4,800.00	6,000.00	125.00%	1,200.00
0160	680.54 INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION	1,450.000	55.00000	120.00000 LF	79,750.00	174,000.00	218.18%	94,250.00
0162	680.72 INDUCTANCE LOOP WIRE	4,000.000	6.00000	3.50000 LF	24,000.00	14,000.00	58.33%	-10,000.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0164	685.1106 25	19,870.000	1.25000	0.95000	24,837.50	18,876.50	76.00%	-5,961.00
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS			LF				
0166	685.1206 25	6,180.000	1.25000	0.95000	7,725.00	5,871.00	76.00%	-1,854.00
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil			LF				
0168	685.1707 25	53,890.000	1.50000	1.25000	80,835.00	67,362.50	83.33%	-13,472.50
	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil			LF				
0170	685.1708 25	36,060.000	1.50000	1.25000	54,090.00	45,075.00	83.33%	-9,015.00
	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil			LF				
0172	697.03	3,913,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	3,913,000.00	3,913,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT			DC				
0174	698.04	60,100.000	1.00000	1.00000	60,100.00	60,100.00	100.00%	0.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0176	698.05	19,600.000	1.00000	1.00000	19,600.00	19,600.00	100.00%	0.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0178	699.04 25	(1) 2,142,021.10000	1,520,964.42000	2,142,021.10	1,520,964.42		71.01%	-621,056.68
	MOBILIZATION			LS				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215047

Letting Date: December 10, 2025

District(s):21

Vendor ID/Name: 22-3373796

JRCRUZ CORP.

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0200	604.070801	147.000	2,800.00000	900.00000	411,600.00	132,300.00	32.14%	-279,300.00
	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			EACH				
Section Totals:					\$60,000,000.00	\$39,677,374.92	66.13%	-\$20,322,625.08
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$60,000,000.00	\$39,677,374.92	66.13%	-\$20,322,625.08

Contract Total Plus Time

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum